Fast Buffer
LH0033 / LH0033C
FEATURES
•• Slew rate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1500V/µs
•• Wide range single or dual supply operation
•• Bandwidth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  100MHz
•• High output drive. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±10V with 50Ω load
•• Low phase non-linearity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 degrees

from -25oC to 85oC.  The LH0033 is available in a 2.2W metal
TO-8 package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
LH0033G H12A (TO8 12 Lead) -55oC to 125oC
LH0033CG H12A (TO8 12 Lead) -25oC to 85oC
LLC
CALOGIC LLC, 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California  94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-1076      DS048 REV A
123
4
5
6
7 8 9
10
11
12
OUTPUTINPUT
NC
LH0033
Metal Can Package
OFFSET
PRESET
OFFSET
ADJUST
NC
NC
NC
CV +
CV
V-
V+
Case is electrically Isolated
Top View
Package H12A
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, please
contact Calogic Sales Office for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage (V+ - V-). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  40V
Power Dissipation (See Curves)
 LH0033/LH0033C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2.2W
Junction Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  175oC
Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±VSupply
Continuous Output Current
 LH0033/LH0033C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±100mA
Peak Output Current
 LH0033/LH0033C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±250mA
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 seconds). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300oC
Operating Temperature Range
 LH0033. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -55oC to +125oC
 LH0033C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -25oC to +85oC
 Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . .  -65oC to +150oC
LH0033 / LH0033C
LLC
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTICS